REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-D1275
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
February 2021
Commercial 20 Ton DDC Control 2-Speed Package Cooling Units
© 2021 ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

RP-EHSDLC* HEATER KIT MANUAL
RP-EHXBLC* HEATER KIT MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DBC2403VDDCAA
M2 - DBC2404VDDCAA
M3 - DBC2407VDDCAA
3RP-D1275 www.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-D1275www.daikinac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST (QTY 2)0121L01143SB11
EVAP PANEL 0121L00681SB21
CONTROL CORNER PANEL 0121L00679SB51
CONTROL/FILTER POST 0121L02048SB61
BLOWER DOOR POST 0121L00710SB71
POST-PARTITION, EVAP SIDE 0121L00903SB81
POST-PARTITION, (COOL) HT 0121L00906SB91
BLOWER DOOR, EVAP SIDE 0121L00685SB121
ACCESSORY PANEL 0121L00688SB131
PNT, DOOR-CONTROL 0121L00687SB141
FILTER DOOR 0121L00686SB151
PANEL-CONDENSER SIDE (QTY 2)0121L00907SB161
POST, COND PANEL (QTY 3)0121L01144SB171
PANEL-LOUVER, END (QTY 2)0121L01174SB181
BLOWER DOOR GAS 0121L00713SB191
DOOR-ELECTRI C HEAT 0121L00708SB201
GRILLE-CONDENSER (QTY 2)0152L00000211
PNT, TURNBUCKLE, DOOR (QTY 16)0121L00476SB221
SCREW-MACH (QTY 16)M0204317NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - DBC2403VDDCAA
M2 - DBC2404VDDCAA
M3 - DBC2407VDDCAA
5RP-D1275 w w w .daikinac.com
Top Panel Indoor/Outdoor Assembly
6 RP-D1275www.daikinac.com
Top Panel Indoor/Outdoor Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PNT, TOP-FAN, CONTROL SIDE 0121L01038SB11
PNT, TOP-FAN, CENTER 0121L01039SB21
PNT, TOP-FAN, EVAP SIDE 0121L01040SB31
FAN GRILLE (QTY 3)0152G0000341
CONDUIT (QTY  3)0161R00003P51
VENTURI RING 22" (QTY 3)0161L0000061
FAN BLADE 22" ALUM CCW (QTY 3)1062573371
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 12)0163M00006P81
WASHER BLACK (.50 OD .218ID) (QTY 12)0163M00005P91
SCREW #10X3/4", BLACK (QTY 24)0163M00004101
MOTOR, HP, 1/3, OD (M2)0131M00907131
MOTOR, HP, 1/3, OD, LAK (M3)0131M00908131
MOTOR, HP, 1/3, SP, 1, PL, 6 (M1)0131M00906131
TOP, CONTROL SIDE 0121L00693SB211
TOP, EVAP SIDE 0121L00694SB221
SCREW #10X3/4", BLACK (QTY 24)0163M00004NS
WASHER BLACK (.50 OD .218ID) (QTY 12)0163M00005PNS
WASHER-LOCK (QTY 3)M0272803NS